

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENT

Second Reading

BY REPRESENTATIVE Michaelson Jenet

1 Amend the Public & Behavioral Health & Human Services Committee  
2 Report, dated April 5, 2022, page 4, line 33, strike "ESTABLISHED IN  
3 SECTION".

4 Page 4 of the report, strike line 34 and substitute "UNTIL JUNE".

5 Page 6 of the report, line 6, strike "**at the center**".

6 Page 6 of the report, strike line 12 and substitute:  
7 "Page 7 of the bill, strike line 27 and substitute "MUST HAVE A CAPACITY  
8 OF AT LEAST SIXTEEN RESIDENTIAL BEDS FOR COLORADO YOUTH".".

9 Page 6 of the report, strike lines 13 through 20 and substitute:  
10 "Page 8 of the bill, line 1, after the period add "THE DEPARTMENT SHALL  
11 DEVELOP AND IMPLEMENT ADMISSION CRITERIA THAT ENSURES THAT  
12 COLORADO CHILDREN AND YOUTH, PRIOR TO BEING ADMITTED, HAVE BEEN  
13 EVALUATED FOR THE LEAST RESTRICTIVE LEVEL OF CARE AND THAT  
14 GEOGRAPHIC LOCATION, CURRENT HEALTH-CARE PROVIDER, AND PAYER  
15 TYPE ARE NOT THE PRIMARY DETERMINING FACTORS IN WHETHER A  
16 YOUTH HAS ACCESS TO A BED AT THE NEURO-PSYCH FACILITY.".".

\*\* \*\* \*\* \*\* \*\*